

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1656 of 2016**

=====

MANJIBHAI RAICHANDBHAI KOLI....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 5....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

Ms.Monali Bhatt, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI**Date : 27/04/2016****ORAL ORDER**

The applicant is aggrieved by the communication dated 13th February, 2016 whereby P.S.I, SIT (Land), Ahmedabad Rural, Ahmedabad has chosen not to lodge the complaint by stating that no cognizable offences are made out at present.

Issue Notice returnable on **6th May, 2016.**

Ms.Monali Bhatt, learned APP waives service of notice for and on behalf of the respondent -State.

Direct service is permitted.

(MS SONIA GOKANI, J.)

BINA