

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1656 of 2016**

=====

MANJIBHAI RAICHANDBHAI KOLI....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 5....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2 - 6

Mr.Ronak Raval, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI****Date : 04/10/2016****ORAL ORDER**

Learned APP Ronak Raval has placed on record the communication dated 22nd August, 2016. He requires to take instructions in this matter .

Mr.B.M.Mangukiya, learned advocate appearing for the applicant has placed on record the proposed amendment with substantiating the plethora of documents.

Let the matter appear on 19th October, 2016.

(MS SONIA GOKANI, J.)

BINA