

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1656 of 2016

=====

MANJIBHAI RAICHANDBHAI KOLI....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 5....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2 - 6

MR RONAK RAVAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI

Date : 19/10/2016

ORAL ORDER

Learned Additional Public Prosecutor requires time as bulk of papers has been submitted by learned advocate for the petitioner.

Let the matter appear on 11.11.2016.

(MS SONIA GOKANI, J.)

Amit