

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1656 of 2016**

=====

MANJIBHAI RAICHANDBHAI KOLI....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 5....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2 - 6

APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA**Date : 16/02/2017****ORAL ORDER**

It appears that the Notice has already been issued vide order dated 27th April 2016. The allegations levelled in the writ application are quite serious at the instance of the writ applicant herein. The matter has been closed. This Court would like to know what preliminary inquiry was conducted, and why, according to the officer, who conducted the preliminary inquiry, no case is made out for registration of the F.I.R. I expect an appropriate reply in this regard by the next date of hearing.

Post the matter on **28th February 2017**.

(J.B.PARDIWALA, J.)

chandresh